

## Christine Hopkins Named 2025 Small Business Person of the Year for Alaska by U.S. Small Business Administration

The US Small Business Administration has named Christine Hopkins, ASCI's President/CEO & Managing Owner as the 2025 Small Business Person of the Year for Alaska

ANCHORAGE, AK, UNITED STATES, March 24, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) has named Christine Hopkins, President, CEO, and Managing Owner of ASCI Family of Companies (ASCI), as the 2025 Small Business Person of the Year for the State of Alaska. This prestigious recognition highlights Hopkins' strategic vision and unwavering commitment to strengthening Alaska's small business ecosystem and driving sustainable economic growth across the region.

Each year, the SBA recognizes outstanding small business owners from across the nation during National Small Business Week (May 4-10, 2025). Hopkins, along with fellow state and territory winners, will be honored at a special ceremony in Washington, D.C., on May 5, 2025.



Christine Hopkins, ASCI's President & CEO

"I am deeply honored to receive this recognition from the SBA," said Hopkins. "This award is a testament to the resilience of our team at ASCI and our commitment to supporting federal and commercial <u>supply chain operations</u> while fostering economic opportunities for small businesses."

Small businesses are the backbone of the U.S. economy, driving job creation and innovation. According to 2024 Small Business Statistics from the SBA:

There are 34 million small businesses operating across the United States.

- Small businesses accounted for twothirds of net new jobs over the past 25 years.
- More than half of the U.S. labor force either works for or owns a small business.

Hopkins' leadership at ASCI aligns with this national trend, fostering economic growth, workforce development, and diversity in Alaska and beyond.

Under Hopkins' leadership, ASCI has grown into a leading provider of supply chain and asset management solutions for federal and commercial clients. In addition to securing multiple federal contracts, the company has expanded its women-owned small business (WOSB) certifications and played a



crucial role in advocating for veteran and military spouse employment through partnerships such as the Military Spouse Employment Partnership (MSEP) and the SkillBridge program.



This is a testament to the resilience of our team at ASCI and our commitment to supporting federal and commercial supply chain operations while fostering economic opportunities for small businesses."

Christine Hopkins, ASCI's
President/CEO and Managing
Owner

Rosita Johnson ASCI Family of Companies +1 907-348-1610 email us here

Visit us on social media:

Facebook LinkedIn Instagram



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/796685969

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.